

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13629 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 38 OF 2024

K. A. MALLE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.)...APPLICANT
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
MSTC LIMITED)...CLAIMANT
V/s.
K. A. MALLE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.)...RESPONDENT

None for the Applicant.

Mr.Prathmesh Bhosle a/w. Mr.Aditya Chitale i/by MNSQ Legal,
Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 18th JUNE 2025

P.C. :

1. None for the Applicant.
2. Mr.Prathmesh Bhosle, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondent and submits that the Interim Application has not been served upon him.
3. It is also observed that the Interim Application is still on lodging number. Let office objections to the Interim Application be removed within a period of two weeks and registered number be obtained,

avk

1/2

failing which, the Interim Application to stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

4. Subject to the above, let copy of the Interim Application be served upon the Respondent within a period of two weeks.

5. Subject also to the above, list on **23rd July 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)