

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2811 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 38 OF 2024

K A Malle Pharmaceuticals Limited

... Applicant

Versus

MSTC Limited

... Respondent

.....

Mr. Aniketh Poojari, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Prathamesh Bhosle alongwith Mr. Aditya Chitale, Advocate for the Respondent.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 25 AUGUST 2025

P.C. :

1. Mr. Bhosle, learned Counsel, appears for the Respondent and seeks some time to file reply.

2. Let reply be filed, within a period of three weeks, with copy to the other side. Rejoinder be filed, within a period of three weeks thereafter, with copy to the other side.

3. List on 13th October 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally
signed by
KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2025.08.26
18:46:49
+0530