

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2811 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 38 OF 2024

K A MALLE PHARACEUTICALS LIMITED)...APPLICANT

V/s.

MSTC LIMITED)...RESPONDENT

Mr.Aniketh Poojari, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr.Rohan Kelkar a/w. Mr.Aditya Chitale and Mr.Prathamesh Bhosle i/by
MNSQ Legal, Advocate for the Respondent / Claimant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 2nd DECEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Registry to accept the reply.
3. Let rejoinder be filed by the next date with a copy to the other side.
4. List on 20th January 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2025.12.05
11:11:10 +0530