

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2811 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 38 OF 2024

K A Malle Pharmaceuticals Limited ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

MSTC Limited ...Claimant

Versus

K A Malle Pharmaceuticals Limited ...Respondent

Mr. Aniketh Poojari for the Applicant.

Mr. Rohan Kelkar with Aditya Chitale and Prathmesh Bhosale i/b MNSQ
Legal for Respondent/Claimant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 9th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Poojari appears for the Applicant and submits that to the award under execution, there is a stay subject to deposit of the decretal amount, time for depositing the same, expires after a week.

2. Mr. Kelkar appearing for the Respondent Claimant in the Interim Application requests that the matter be listed on 23rd March 2026.

3. At his request, list on **23rd March 2026.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed by
SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2026.03.10
17:24:42 +0530